NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Roscommon County Road Commission will be accepting sealed bids until 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 13, 2022. Bids will be opened at 7:00 p.m. at the Roscommon County Road Commission regular meeting January 13, 2022. Our office is located at 820 E. West Branch Road, Prudenville, MI 48651, for the Annual Contract for Beaver Removal:

Annual Contract for Beaver Removal

The Roscommon County Road Commission reserve the right to reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities in any bid, to waive details in the specifications, and to accept the bid deemed to be in the best interest of Roscommon County. *Bids may be extended for an additional years with mutual agreement.*

Submit bids in a sealed envelope that is clearly marked with the words "Beaver Removal" in the lower left corner.

Specifications and bid forms may be obtained by contacting the Roscommon County Road Commission at the above address or by calling 989-366-0333.

ROSCOMMON COUNTY BOARD OF ROAD COMMISSIONERS

Jim Porath, Chair John Earley, Vice-Chair Brian Vaughn, Member Clint Stauffer, Member Justin Wykoff, Member

ROSCOMMON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION BID FOR BEAVER REMOVAL

The Roscommon County Road Commission will be accepting bids for the following work in Roscommon County:

- 1. Trapping, removal and disposal of nuisance beaver and muskrat on state and county roads.
- 2. Removal of dams, cleaning culverts, providing and installing culvert inserts, grates or fence as needed.
- 3. Contractor is responsible for securing permits on private land as needed. Roscommon County Road Commission will provide a D.N.R. blanket permit for road right-of-way.
- 4. Contractor to provide proof of general liability insurance in the amounts not less than \$1,000,000 combined single limit for each accident, bodily injury per accident, and property damage per accident, and in the amount not less then \$500,000 for bodily injury per person. Such proof of insurance shall include a valid certificate of insurance demonstrating that the Road Commission is an additional insured party on the policy. Such insurance shall cover a period not less than the term of this contract and shall provide that it cannot be cancelled without 30 days advanced written notice to the Road Commission, by certified mail, first-class, return receipt requested. Contractor shall also provide the Roscommon County Road Commission with proof of worker's compensation insurance for contractor's employees.
- 5. Contractor is to contact the Road Commission for locations of nuisance animals on a weekly basis. Road Commission will contact the contractor when necessary. Contractor is expected to return phone calls promptly when a message is left and keep the foreman updated on current problem areas.
- 6. Contractor is to provide tools, equipment and materials as needed.
- 7. For payment, contractor shall provide the Road Commission with a weekly activity report of animals and dams that have been removed. Contractor will be paid on the 4th Friday of each month.
- 8. Bids may be extended for an additional year with mutual agreement.

Name:	
Address:	
Telephone: (_)	
Email:	
Authorized Signature:	
Annual Bid for Beaver Removal:	\$
Optional	
Annual Bid for trapping only,	
No culvert cleaning required.	\$